

**ORDER BELOW EXH.01.**

Summons was duly served to defendants no.2, 4, 6 & 7 vide Exh.7 to 9, 11, 13, 14 and 16 respectively, but they failed to appear before the Court. Hence, suit to proceed ex parte against defendants no.2, 4, 6 and 7.

Date: 28/11/2025  
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P Kulkarni)  
2<sup>nd</sup>Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.21.**

Other side to say.

Date: 28/11/2025  
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P Kulkarni)  
2<sup>nd</sup>Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.22**

Filed.

Date: 28/11/2025  
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P Kulkarni)  
2<sup>nd</sup>Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.